- 0.6%, use of psychotherapy - 52.2%, group psychoeducation 
- 47.2%, and mood monitoring - 47%. The investigators 
concluded that diagnosis of BP-1 versus BD-II, bipolar NOS, or 
schizoaffective disorder strongly associated with better outcomes 
as evidenced in the study results [6].

In a study of four hundred and sixty-four (464) subjects, 
forty-seven (47%) participants with BD retained functional 
recoveries and remissions after sustained treatment with once a 
month aripiprazole, while 63% remained till the completion of the 
study. Individuals who adhered and were treated, retained their